RESOLUTION NO. 95-144

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A FUND TRANSFER AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY'S MULTI-MODAL FACILITY

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles has submitted a State of California Department of Transportation funded project for the construction of the City's Multi-Modal Facility; and

WHEREAS, the California Transportation Commission adopted Resolution No. BFP-95-27 which approved the allocation of \$1,710,000; and

WHEREAS, the State of California Department of Transportation has requested that the Fund Transfer Agreement be executed by the appropriate official of the City of El Paso de Robles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles authorizes the City Manager to sign the Fund Transfer Agreement for the construction of the City's Multi-Modal Facility.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7TH day of NOVEMBER, 1995 by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

lversen

ATTEST:

RICHARD J. RAMIREZ, City Clerk